LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
STATEMENT OF NET COLLECTIONS AND DISTRIBUTIONS
FOR THE MONTH OF MAY 2019

STATE REVENUES

ALCOHOLIC BEV - LIQ/WINE 3,166,790
ALCOHOLIC BEV - BEER 3,399,497
CORPORATION FRANCHISE 31,479,851
CORPORATION INCOME 94,439,554
GASOLINE

TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS 8,069,684

TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS 32,278,735 40,348,419
GIFT -
HAZARDOUS WASTE 1,677
INDIVIDUAL INCOME

DECLARATION - INCOME 16,321,727

FIDUCIARY INCOME 5,112,448

INDIVIDUAL 184,747,585

WITHHOLDING - INDIVIDUAL 132,443,423 338,625,183
INHERITANCE -
INSPECTION FEE

INSP. FEE - GASOLINE (4/32) 353,399

INSP. FEE - SPECIAL FUELS 182,653 536,052
NATURAL GAS FRANCHISE 31,126
PUBLIC UTILITIES-T & C 685,109
AUTOMOBILE RENTAL TAX 670,116
SALES TAX - GENERAL

AVIATION FUEL - TTF 2,483,333

GENERAL SALES (M.V. NOT INCL.) 280,980,681

MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE RENTAL 3,269,964

LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND -

LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND 1,078,591

LA.TOURISM PROM DISTRICT 1,942,139

TELE CO PROP ASSESS RELIEF FUND 1,032,207 290,786,915
SEVERANCE 42,225,897
SPECIAL FUELS

TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS 2,511,017

TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS 10,044,069 12,555,086
SUPERVISION/INSP. FEE

ECONOMIC & RATE SUPPLEMENTAL FEE -

UTILITY & CARRIER-INSP & SUPER FUND 398,167 398,167
TOBACCO

1970 ACT 252 (.03) 651,771

1984 ACT 14 (.05) 1,086,284

1984 ACT 876 (CIGARS & SMK TOB) 2,747,672

1990 ACT 390 (.04) and 2000 ACT 32 (.04) 1,738,055

2002 ACT 19 (.05) 1,086,284

2002 ACT 19 (.07)

1,520,798
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2006 ACT 752 (TOB REG ENFORCEMENT)
2007 ACT 353 (ATC OFFICERS FUND)

R. S. 47:841 (.08)

TOBACCO - MEDICAID MATCH ACT 94 OF 2015
TOBACCO - ACT 4 OF 2016

*MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS
CONTRACTOR FEE, NONRESIDENT
ELECTRICAL COOPERATIVE FEE

OTHER REVENUES

MINERALS, OIL & GAS FEES
HAZARDOUS LIQUID PIPELINE FEE
MASTER METER SAFETY INSPECTION FEE
OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL
PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE
SURFACE MINING

JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - ALL OTHER
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - EAST
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRAND ISLE
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRETNA
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER CTY
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - WEST

BEER, PARISH & MUNICIPALITY

HOTEL/MOTEL RM.OCCUPANCY
LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT
N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY

N.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH.
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
TELECOMMUNICATIONS(DEAF)
MARIJUANA/CNTRLLED SUBST.

ACADIA PARISH VISITOR ENT. FUND
ALEX/PINEVILLE EXHIB HALL FUND
ALLEN PARISH CAPITAL IMPROV FUND
ASCENSION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
AVOYELLES PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
BEAUREGARD PARISH COMM IMPROV FUND
BIENVILLE PAR TOUR & ECON

BOSSIER CITY CIVIC CENTER
CALCASIEU HIGHER LEARNING
CALCASIEU RIVER EAST WARDS
CALCASIEU RIVER WEST WARDS

54,314
1,683,741
10,862,843
4,779,651

5,310

TOTAL STATE REVENUES

753,946
1,906,711
139,912

9,913

93,067
65,592

6,181
13,029
53,412
55,064
37,321

6,836,450
4,519,153

9,496
23,445
14,038
87,011
12,330

7,821

1,937

169,356
156,369

125,175

26,211,413

5,310

885,566,162

2,810,482

323,666

402,667

11,355,603

2,313,164
17,795



LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
STATEMENT OF NET COLLECTIONS AND DISTRIBUTIONS
FOR THE MONTH OF MAY 2019

CALCASIEU VISITOR ENT EAST WARD -

CALDWELL PARISH ECON DEV FUND 22
CAMERON PARISH TOURISM DEV FUND 5,827
CLAIBORNE/HOMER ECON DEV FUND 1,365
CLAIBORNE PARISH TOURISM & ECON DEV. -
CONCORDIA PARISH ECON DEV 8,832
DESOTO PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND 18,089
E MORIAL CONV CENTER PHASE IV -
EAST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT 499
EAST FELICIANA PARISH TOUR COMM 565
EBR PARISH ENHANCEMENT FUND 110,412
EBR PARISH BAKER ECON DEV FUND 3,802
EBR PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT 220,824
EBR PARISH RIVERSIDE CENTROPLEX FUND 107,099
EVANGELINE VISITOR ENT FUND 4,187
FRANKLIN PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND 3,080
HOUMA/TERREBONNE TOURIST FUND 40,452
IBERIA PARISH 25,125
IBERVILLE ENTERPRISE FUND 11,649
JACKSON PARISH ECON DEV & TOURISM 16,843
JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH VISITOR 13,557
LAFAYETTE PARISH 293,883
LAFOURCHE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND 21,801
LAFOURCHE RETARDED CITIZENS 21,474
LAKE CHARLES CIVIC CENTER (WARD3) 143,628
LASALLE PARISH ECONOMIC DEV FUND 1,529
LINCOLN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND 16,121
LINCOLN PARISH MUNICIPALITIES 15,879
LIVINGSTON PARISH TOURISM IMPROV 30,135
MADISON VISITOR ENTERPRISE 3,278
MOREHOUSE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND 2,054
MOREHOUSE PARISH/BASTROP MUNICIPAL 2,023
NATCHITOCHES CONV FACILITY -
NATCHITOCHES HISTORICAL DISTRICT 35,923
NATCHITOCHES PARISH CONV FAC. FUND -
NATCHITOCHES PARISH VISITOR ENT.FUND 12,095
NEW ORLEANS METRO CONV BUREAU 1,151,269
NEW ORLEANS SPORTS FRANCHISE FUND 1,186,875
NEW ORLEANS QUALITY OF LIFE FUND 560,727
OUACHITA PARISH VISITOR FUND 125,741
PINEVILLE ECONOMIC DEV FUND 20,949
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT 15,458
POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT 7,401
RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR 20,949
RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM 6,983
RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND 34,916
RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND 3,455
RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE 9,870
SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND 23,860
SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR 168,903
SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR 48,740
ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE 18,512
ST CHARLES PARISH 27,802
ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND 9,361
ST HELENA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND -
ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND 3,352

ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND 1,129
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ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY 36,097
ST JOHN BAPTIST RIVER PARISH FUND 12,154
ST LANDRY PARISH CITY HALL/MKT 14,257
ST LANDRY PARISH HISTORICAL DEV 14,043
ST MARTIN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND 10,755
ST MARY PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND 32,798
ST TAMMANY PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND 165,297
TANGIPAHOA PARISH ECON DEV FUND 15,831
TANGIPAHOA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND 47,018
TENSAS PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND 194
TERREBONNE VISITOR ENT FUND 39,846
UNION PARISH VISITOR ENT 2,670
VERMILION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND 9,583
VERNON PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT FUND 26,074
WASHINGTON CONVENTION FACILITY -
WASHINGTON PARISH ECON DEV & TOUR 1,086
WASHINGTON PARISH INFRASTRUCTURE -
WASHINGTON PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND 3,226
WEBSTER PARISH CONV & VISITOR 14,781
WEST B.R. PARISH VISITOR ENT 47,530
WEST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT 1,537
WEST FELICIANA-ST FRANCISVILLE 20,938
WINN PARISH TOURISM FUND 5,116
GRANT PARISH ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 191 5,766,304

SRV CONTRACTOR & TOUR TAX

SRV CONTRACTOR TAX 231,452
TOUR TAX 34,324 265,776
LOCAL CATALOG SALES TAX 4,124,703

CONSUMER USE TAX

CONSUMER USE TAX 14,343
CONSUMER USE TAX - EXCISE 5,169 19,512
TOTAL OTHER REVENUES 27,399,672

GRAND TOTAL STATE &
OTHER REVENUES 912,965,834




