STATE REVENUES  ALCOHOLIC BEV - LIQ/WINE  ALCOHOLIC BEV - BEER		3,166,790 3,399,497
CORPORATION FRANCHISE		31,479,851
CORPORATION INCOME		94,439,554
GASOLINE		
TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS	8,069,684	
TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS	32,278,735	40,348,419
GIFT		-
HAZARDOUS WASTE		1,677
INDIVIDUAL INCOME		
DECLARATION - INCOME	16,321,727	
FIDUCIARY INCOME	5,112,448	
INDIVIDUAL	184,747,585	
WITHHOLDING - INDIVIDUAL	132,443,423	338,625,183
INHERITANCE		-
WODE OTION FEE		
INSPECTION FEE	0.50.000	
INSP. FEE - GASOLINE (4/32)	353,399	
INSP. FEE - SPECIAL FUELS	182,653	536,052
NATURAL GAS FRANCHISE		31,126
PUBLIC UTILITIES - T & C		685,109
AUTOMOBILE RENTAL TAX		670,116
AUTOMOBILE RENTAL TAX		670,116
SALES TAX - GENERAL		
AVIATION FUEL - TTF	2,483,333	
GENERAL SALES (M.V. NOT INCL.)	280,980,681	
MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE RENTAL	3,269,964	
LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND	3,209,904	
	1 070 501	
LA TOURION PROM PICTRICT	1,078,591	
LA.TOURISM PROM DISTRICT	1,942,139	000 700 045
TELE CO PROP ASSESS RELIEF FUND	1,032,207	290,786,915
SEVERANCE		42,225,897
OLVEIV WOL		42,220,001
SPECIAL FUELS		
TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS	2,511,017	
TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS	10,044,069	12,555,086
		,,
SUPERVISION/INSP. FEE		
ECONOMIC & RATE SUPPLEMENTAL FEE	-	
UTILITY & CARRIER-INSP & SUPER FUND	398,167	398,167
TOBACCO		
1970 ACT 252 (.03)	651,771	
1984 ACT 14 (.05)	1,086,284	
1984 ACT 876 (CIGARS & SMK TOB)	2,747,672	
1990 ACT 390 (.04) and 2000 ACT 32 (.04)	1,738,055	
2002 ACT 19 (.05)	1,086,284	
2002 ACT 19 (.07)	1,520,798	
· ,		

2006 ACT 752 (TOB REG ENFORCEMENT) 2007 ACT 353 (ATC OFFICERS FUND) R. S. 47:841 (.08) TOBACCO - MEDICAID MATCH ACT 94 OF 2015 TOBACCO - ACT 4 OF 2016	54,314 - 1,683,741 10,862,843 4,779,651	26,211,413
*MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS CONTRACTOR FEE, NONRESIDENT	-	5.040
ELECTRICAL COOPERATIVE FEE	5,310	5,310
	TOTAL STATE REVENUES	885,566,162
OTHER REVENUES		
MINERALS, OIL & GAS FEES		
HAZARDOUS LIQUID PIPELINE FEE	-	
MASTER METER SAFETY INSPECTION FEE	-	
OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE	753,946	
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS	1,906,711	
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL	139,912	
PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE	-	
SURFACE MINING	9,913	2,810,482
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND		
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - ALL OTHER	93,067	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - EAST	65,592	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRAND ISLE	6,181	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRETNA	13,029	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER	53,412	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER CTY	55,064	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - WEST	37,321	323,666
BEER, PARISH & MUNICIPALITY		402,667
HOTEL/MOTEL RM.OCCUPANCY	0.000 450	
LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT	6,836,450	44.055.000
N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY	4,519,153	11,355,603
N.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH.		2,313,164
TELECOMMUNICATIONS		17,795
TELECOMMUNICATIONS(DEAF)		-
MARIJUANA/CNTRLLED SUBST.		-
ACADIA PARISH VISITOR ENT. FUND	9,496	
ALEX/PINEVILLE EXHIB HALL FUND	23,445	
ALLEN PARISH CAPITAL IMPROV FUND	14,038	
ASCENSION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	87,011	
AVOYELLES PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	12,330	
BEAUREGARD PARISH COMM IMPROV FUND	7,821	
BIENVILLE PAR TOUR & ECON	1,937	
BOSSIER CITY CIVIC CENTER	169,356	
CALCASIEU HIGHER LEARNING	156,369	
CALCASIEU RIVER EAST WARDS	100,309	
CALCASIEU RIVER EAST WARDS	- 125,175	
ONLONGILO INIVEIX VVEOT VVANDO	123,173	

CALCASIEU VISITOR ENT EAST WARD	_
CALDWELL PARISH ECON DEV FUND	22
CAMERON PARISH TOURISM DEV FUND	5,827
CLAIBORNE/HOMER ECON DEV FUND	1,365
CLAIBORNE PARISH TOURISM & ECON DEV.	-
CONCORDIA PARISH ECON DEV	8,832
DESOTO PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	18,089
E MORIAL CONV CENTER PHASE IV	-
EAST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT	499
EAST FELICIANA PARISH TOUR COMM	565
EBR PARISH ENHANCEMENT FUND	110,412
EBR PARISH BAKER ECON DEV FUND	3,802
EBR PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT	220,824
EBR PARISH RIVERSIDE CENTROPLEX FUND	107,099
EVANGELINE VISITOR ENT FUND	4,187
FRANKLIN PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	3,080
HOUMA/TERREBONNE TOURIST FUND	40,452
IBERIA PARISH	25,125
IBERVILLE ENTERPRISE FUND	11,649
JACKSON PARISH ECON DEV & TOURISM	16,843
JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH VISITOR	13,557
LAFAYETTE PARISH	293,883
LAFOURCHE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	21,801
LAFOURCHE RETARDED CITIZENS	21,474
LAKE CHARLES CIVIC CENTER (WARD3)	143,628
LASALLE PARISH ECONOMIC DEV FUND	1,529
LINCOLN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	16,121
LINCOLN PARISH MUNICIPALITIES	15,879
LIVINGSTON PARISH TOURISM IMPROV	30,135
MADISON VISITOR ENTERPRISE	3,278
MOREHOUSE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	2,054
MOREHOUSE PARISH/BASTROP MUNICIPAL	2,023
NATCHITOCHES CONV FACILITY	-
NATCHITOCHES HISTORICAL DISTRICT	35,923
NATCHITOCHES PARISH CONV FAC. FUND	-
NATCHITOCHES PARISH VISITOR ENT.FUND	12,095
NEW ORLEANS METRO CONV BUREAU	1,151,269
NEW ORLEANS SPORTS FRANCHISE FUND	1,186,875
NEW ORLEANS QUALITY OF LIFE FUND	560,727
OUACHITA PARISH VISITOR FUND	125,741
PINEVILLE ECONOMIC DEV FUND	20,949
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT	15,458 7,401
RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR	20,949
RAPIDES ALEXIFINEVILLE TOUR  RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM	6,983
RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND	34,916
RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND	3,455
RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE	9,870
SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND	23,860
SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR	168,903
SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR	48,740
ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE	18,512
ST CHARLES PARISH	27,802
ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND	9,361
ST HELENA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	-
ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND	3,352
ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND	1,129
-	.,3

	GRAND TOTAL STATE & OTHER REVENUES	912,965,834
	TOTAL OTHER REVENUES	27,399,672
CONSUMER USE TAX - EXCISE	5,169	19,512
CONSUMER USE TAX - EXCISE		10.512
CONSUMER USE TAX	14,343	
CONSUMER USE TAX		
LOCAL CATALOG SALES TAX		4,124,703
TOUR TAX	34,324	265,776
SRV CONTRACTOR TAX	231,452	
SRV CONTRACTOR & TOUR TAX		
GRANT PARISH ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	191	5,766,304
WINN PARISH TOURISM FUND	5,116	
WEST FELICIANA-ST FRANCISVILLE	20,938	
WEST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT	1,537	
WEST B.R. PARISH VISITOR ENT	47,530	
WEBSTER PARISH CONV & VISITOR	14,781	
WASHINGTON PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	3,226	
WASHINGTON PARISH INFRASTRUCTURE	-	
WASHINGTON PARISH ECON DEV & TOUR	1,086	
WASHINGTON CONVENTION FACILITY	-	
VERNON PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT FUND	26,074	
VERMILION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	9,583	
UNION PARISH VISITOR ENT	2,670	
TERREBONNE VISITOR ENT FUND	39,846	
TENSAS PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	194	
TANGIPAHOA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	47,018	
TANGIPAHOA PARISH ECON DEV FUND	15,831	
ST TAMMANY PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	165,297	
ST MARY PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	32,798	
ST MARTIN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	10,755	
ST LANDRY PARISH HISTORICAL DEV	14,043	
ST LANDRY PARISH CITY HALL/MKT	14,257	
ST JOHN BAPTIST RIVER PARISH FUND	12,154	
ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY	36,097	